

## AGENDA

MEETING OF THE GORHAM BOARD OF SELECTMEN **Monday, January 31, 2022, 4:30 PM**Gorham Town Hall Public Meeting Room 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor NON-PUBLIC

- 1. Call to Order 4:30 PM
- 2. Non-Public Session:

Non Public Session RSA 91-A:3, II (b,c)

Joint Meeting with Gorham Water & Sewer Commissioners

- 3. Public Session:
  - a) Announce any action taken in Non-Public Session
- 4. Adjournment

<sup>(</sup>a) The hiring of any person as a public employee.

<sup>(</sup>b) Matters which, if discussed in public, would likely adversely the reputation of any person, **other than a member of this board**, unless such person requests an open meeting. This exemption shall extend to include any application for assistance or tax abatement or waiver of a fee, fine or other levy, if based on inability to pay or poverty of the applicant.